Clas

E. CLEMENT BETHEL NATIONAL ARTS FESTIVAL MUSIC NATIONAL WINNERS 2013

s Title

1 Unison Singing for 8 years & under
1 Unison Singing for 8 years & under

1 Unison Singing for 8 years & under

2 Unison Singing for 9 - 12 Years
2 Unison Singing for 9 - 12 Years
2 Unison Singing for 9 - 12 Years

3 Unison Singing for Boys 12 years & under

6 Mixed SATB Choir

11 International Folk Music (Group /Choir)

12 Gospel /Anthem Singing for 12 years & under
12 Gospel /Anthem Singing for 12 years & under
12 Gospel /Anthem Singing for 12 years & under
12 Gospel /Anthem Singing for 12 years & under

13 Gospel Solo for 12 Years & under
13 Gospel Solo for 12 Years & under
13 Gospel Solo for 12 Years & under

14 Gospel Singing for 13 - 15 Years

15 Gospel Solo for 13 - 15 Years
15 Gospel Solo for 13 - 15 Years
15 Gospel Solo for 13 - 15 Years

16 Gospel or Anthem Singing for 18 years & under
16 Gospel or Anthem Singing for 18 years & under
16 Gospel or Anthem Singing for 18 years & under

Address
Freeport, Grand Bahama
Freeport, Grand Bahama

Freeport, Grand Bahama

Freeport, Grand Bahama
Freeport, Grand Bahama

Freeport, Grand Bahama

Freeport, Grand Bahama

Nassau, NP

Freeport, Grand Bahama

Nassau, NP

Nassau, NP

Freeport, Grand Bahama
Fresh Creek, Andros

Nassau, NP
Nassau, NP
Mangrove Cay, Andros

Nassau, NP

Freeport, Grand Bahama
Nassau, NP
Nassau, NP

Freeport, Grand Bahama
Freeport, Grand Bahama
Marsh Harbour, Abaco

1st Place Winner
2nd Place Winner

3rd Place Winner

1st Place Winner
3rd Place Winner

2nd Place Winner

1st Place Winner
1st Place Winner
1st Place Winner
1st Place Winner
1st Place Winner
2nd Place Winner
2nd Place Winner
1st Place Winner
2nd Place Winner
3rd Place Winner
1st Place Winner
1st Place Winner
2nd Place Winner

3rd Place Winner

1st Place Winner
2nd Place Winner

School / Name Score Certificate Position
Walter Parker Primary School 92% Honors
Hugh Campbell Primary School 88% Distinction
Martin Town Primary School 85% Distinction
Freeport Primary School 90% Honors
Lewis Yard Primary School 85% Distinction
Walter Parker Primary School 89% Distinction
Walter Parker Primary School 85% Merit
Aquinas College 88% Distinction
Tabernacle Baptist Christian Academy 95% Honors
Centreville Primary School 87% Distinction
Temple Christian Elementary School 87% Distinction
Maurice Moore Primary School 85% Distinction
Fresh Creek Primary School 85% Distinction
Karrington McKenzie - Bread of Life Chris 96% Honors
Danielle Dean - Temple Christian Acaderr 94% Honors
Dion Moxey - Burnt Rock Primary School 93% Honors

D. W. Davis School's Choir 87% Distinction
Lethea Carey - Bishop Michael Eldon Sch: 93% Honors
Terrell Tinker - D. W. Davis Jr. High Schoc 88% Distinction
Monesha Bowleg - Bahamas Academy 87% Distinction
Tabernacle Baptist Christian Academy 90% Honors
Jack Hayward High Gospel Choir 88% Distinction
St Francis de Sales Catholic School Chora 86% Distinction

3rd Place Winner



Class Title

17 Gospel Solo for 18 years & under
17 Gospel Solo for 18 years & under
17 Gospel Solo for 18 years & under
17 Gospel Solo for 18 years & under
17 Gospel Solo for 18 years & under

18 Gospel Choir - Open Class

19 Male Gospel Group - 8 Persons & under

20 Female Gospel Group- Accapella
20 Female Gospel Group- Accapella
20 Female Gospel Group- Accapella
20 Female Gospel Group- Accapella

23 Gospel Duet for 13 - 15 Years
23 Gospel Duet for 13 - 15 Years

24 Gospel Duet for 16 - 18 Years

26 Solo Singing for 12 years and under
27 Solo Singing for girls 13 - 15 years
29 Pop Solo for 12 years and under

29 Pop Solo for 12 years and under

29 Pop Solo for 12 years and under

30 Pop Solo for 13- 15 Years

30 Pop Solo for 13- 15 Years

30 Pop Solo for 13- 15 Years
30 Pop Solo for 13- 15 Years

Class Title

31 Pop Solo for 16 - 18 Years

Address

Nassau, NP

Murphy Town, Abaco
Murphy Town, Abaco
Freeport, Grand Bahama
Freeport, Grand Bahama

Freeport, Grand Bahama
Freeport, Grand Bahama
Freeport, Grand Bahama
Freeport, Grand Bahama
Freeport, Grand Bahama

Nassau, NP

Freeport, Grand Bahama
Nassau, NP

Nassau, NP
Freeport, Grand Bahama
Freeport, Grand Bahama
Nassau, NP
Nassau, NP
Freeport, Grand Bahama
Freeport, Grand Bahama
Nassau, NP

Nassau, NP
Freeport, Grand Bahama

Address
Freeport, Grand Bahama

School / Name

Osano Neely - Queen College

Akeem Adderley - Abaco Central High Sct
Kelia McKinney - Abaco Central High Sche
Kenya Dames - Grand Bahama Catholic H
J'Vonaje Forde - Tabernacle Baptist Chris

Tabernacle Baptist Christian Academy Gc
UNITY- Tabernacle Baptist Christian Acad
Tabernacle Baptist Christian Academy
Jack Hayward Junior High

St. Paul's Methodist College

The Blossom Chorale - S. C. McPherson S

Richard Delancy & Isaac Taylor - Jack Hay
Mark & Anthony Johnson - H. O. Nash Jr.

Raedawn Lewis & Alyscia King - Bahamas
Morgan Adams - Sunland Baptist Primary
Tatum Anthony - Grand Bahama Catholic
Karrington McKenzie - Bread of Life Chris
Danielle Dean - Temple Christian School

Caitlyn Harris - Mary Star of the Sea Cath
Lethea Carey - Bishop Michael Eldon Higt
Gwenyth Everett - Lyford Cay Internatior

Monesha Bowleg - Bahamas Academy of
Vashti Charlton - Eight Mile Rock High Sc

School / Name
Glentica Gaitor - Bishop Michael Eldon H

Score

Certificate

Position

89%
87%
86%
86%
86%

86%
85%
92%
88%
86%

86%

88%
87%

88%

89%

85%

91%

90%

86%

93%

90%

90%
88%

Score

Distinction
Distinction
Distinction
Distinction
Distinction

Distinction
Distinction
Honors

Distinction
Distinction

Distinction

Distinction
Distinction

Distinction

Distinction

Distinction

Honors

Honors

Distinction

Honors

Honors

Honors
Distinction

Certificate

1st Place Winner
2nd Place Winner
3rd Place Winner
3rd Place Winner
3rd Place Winner

1st Place Winner
1st Place Winner
1st Place Winner
2nd Place Winner
3rd Place Winner

3rd Place Winner

1st Place Winner
2nd Place Winner

1st Place Winner
1st Place Winner
1st Place Winner
1st Place Winner
2nd Place Winner
3rd Place Winner
1st Place Winner
2nd Place Winner

2nd Place Winner
3rd Place Winner

Position

89%

Distinction

1st Place Winner



31
31
31

33

Pop Solo for 16 - 18 Years
Pop Solo for 16 - 18 Years
Pop Solo for 16 - 18 Years

Folk Solo Singing

35 Jazz Solo - Open Class
35 Jazz Solo - Open Class
35 Jazz Solo - Open Class

36
36
36

36A
36A

38
38
38

39
39

41

43

44

45

46

46
46

Reggae, Pop Group & Others
Reggae, Pop Group & Others
Reggae, Pop Group & Others

Hip Hop Group & Rap
Hip Hop Group & Rap

Bahamian Singing for 9 - 12 Years
Bahamian Singing for 9 - 12 Years

Bahamian Singing for 9 - 12 Years

Bahamian Singing for Boys
Bahamian Singing for Boys

Bahamian Singing for 16 - 18 years
Bahamian Solo - Open Class

Solo Piano for 8 Years & under
Solo Piano for 9 - 12 Years

Solo Piano for 13 - 15 Years

Solo Piano for 13 - 15 Years
Solo Piano for 13 - 15 Years

Nassau, NP
Moores Island, Abaco
Freeport, Grand Bahama

Nassau, NP

Nassau, NP

Freeport, Grand Bahama
Freeport, Grand Bahama
Moores Island, Abaco
Freeport, Grand Bahama

Marsh Harbour, Abaco

South Andros
Mayaguana

Freeport, Grand Bahama
Freeport, Grand Bahama

Nassau, NP

Freeport, Grand Bahama
Freeport, Grand Bahama

Freeport, Grand Bahama
Nassau, NP
Freeport, Grand Bahama
Freeport, Grand Bahama
Nassau, NP

Freeport, Grand Bahama
Freeport, Grand Bahama

Kenique Toppins - Queens College
Garniqua Stuart - Moores Island All Age ¢
Malika McKenzie - Jack Hayward High Scl

Catherine Kim - Lyford Cay International
Osano Neely - Queen College

Glentica Gaitor - Bishop Michael Eldon H
Georgina Smith - Tabernacle Baptist Chri:
Voices - Moores Island All Age School
Bishop Michael Eldon School Reggae Gro

St. Francis de Sales School Chorale (RnB)

LBR Crew - South Andros High School
Feleisha Johnson & Darneka McPhee - Pi

Walter Parker Primary School
Hugh Campbell Primary School

Centreville Primary School

Freeport Primary School Boys Choir
Walter Parker Primary School

Tabernacle Baptist Christian Academy
Osano Neely - Queen's College

William Moss - Bishop Michael Eldon Sch
Lauren Ritchie - Lucaya International Sch
Jason Ren - St. Andrews School

Gabrielle Moss - Bishop Michael Eldon Sc
Elijah Stevens - Jack Hayward High Schoao

88%
88%
87%

86%
92%
88%
86%
88%
86%
85%

85%
85%

90%
88%
86%

94%
87%

88%

86%

85%

85%

90%

89%
88%

Distinction
Distinction
Distinction

Distinction
Honors

Distinction
Distinction
Distinction
Distinction

Distinction

Distinction
Distinction

Honors
Distinction

Distinction

Honors
Distinction

Distinction

Distinction

Distinction

Distinction

Honors

Distinction
Distinction

2nd Place Winner
2nd Place Winner
3rd Place Winner

1st Place Winner
1st Place Winner
2nd Place Winner
3rd Place Winner
1st Place Winner
2nd Place Winner

3rd Place Winner

1st Place Winner
1st Place Winner

1st Place Winner
2nd Place Winner

3rd Place Winner

1st Place Winner
2nd Place Winner

1st Place Winner

1st Place Winner

1st Place Winner

1st Place Winner

1st Place Winner

2nd Place Winner
3rd Place Winner



Class

50

55

58
58

59

64
64

66
66

67
68
68

68

74
74

76

79
79

80

81

82
82

Title
Piano Duet for 13 - 15 Years

Solo Recorder for 13 - 15 years

Two Part Descant Recorder for 13 -15 Years
Two Part Descant Recorder for 13 -15 Years

Recorder Ensemble - Open Class

String Ensemble for 13 - 15 Years
String Ensemble for 13 - 15 Years

Instrumental Solo Woodwind for 12 yrs & under
Instrumental Solo Woodwind for 12 yrs & under

Instrumental Solo Brass for 12 Years & under
Instrumental Solo Woodwind for 16 - 18 Years
Instrumental Solo Woodwind for 16 - 18 Years

Instrumental Solo Woodwind for 16 - 18 Years

Instrumental Ensemble for 13 - 15 Years
Instrumental Ensemble for 13 - 15 Years

Woodwind Ensemble for 16 - 18 years

Concert Band - Open Class
Concert Band - Open Class

Pop Band - Open Class

Jazz Ensemble

Marching Band & Drill Squad
Marching Band & Drill Squad

Address
Nassau, NP

Freeport, Grand Bahama

Freeport, Grand Bahama
Freeport, Grand Bahama

Freeport, Grand Bahama

Freeport, Grand Bahama
Nassau, N.P.

Nassau, NP
Nassau, NP

Nassau, NP
Freeport, Grand Bahama
Nassau, NP

Nassau, NP

Nassau, N. P.
Nassau, N. P.

Freeport, Grand Bahama

Exuma
Nassau, NP

Freeport, Grand Bahama

Freeport, Grand Bahama

Nassau, N.P.
Exuma

School / Name
Emma V. Wynen & Jason Ren - St. Andre

Asiyah Robinson - Lucaya International Si

Asif Robinson & Asiyah Robinson
Anfernae Hepburn & Kendra Lewis - Tabe

Sunland Baptist Academy

Allegro School of Music String Ensemble
Aquinas College

Talaune A. McKinney - South Haven Christi:
Carlia A. Bowe - South Haven Christian Ai

Donatello Osne - Woodcoock Primary Scl
Rasheed Robinson-Lucaya International ¢
Peter Henderson - Queen's College (Tenc

Shennae Rolle - Aquinas College

Lyford Cay Steel Drum Ensemble
H. O. Nash Guitar Ensemble

Asiyah Robinson & Rasheed Robinson - L

L. N. Coakley High School
S. C. McPherson Jr. High School

Bishop Michael Eldon High School

Bishop Michael Eldon High School

Aquinas College
L. N. Coakley High School / Exuma Comm

Score

Certificate

Position

85%

92%

94%
92%

92%

92%
85%

89%
85%

88%
92%
90%

85%

96%
90%

85%

90%
85%

85%

88%

92%
90%

Distinction

Honors

Honors
Honors

Honors

Honors
Distinction

Distinction
Distinction

Distinction

Honors

Honors

Distinction

Honors
Honors

Distinction

Honors
Distinction

Distinction

Distinction

Honors
Honors

1st Place Winner

1st Place Winner

1st Place Winner
2nd Place Winner

1st Place Winner

1st Place Winner
2nd Place Winner

1st Place Winner
2nd Place Winner

1st Place Winner
1st Place Winner
2nd Place Winner

3rd Place Winner

1st Place Winner
2nd Place Winner

1st Place Winner

1st Place Winner
2nd Place Winner

1st Place Winner

1st Place Winner

1st Place Winner
2nd Place Winner



Class Title
84 Rake & Scrape Band for 12 years & under

85 Rake & Scrape Band 13-15 years

86 Rake & Scrape Band 18 years & under

88 Instrumental Solo - Open Class

91 Solo Drums for 13 - 15 Years

92 Chimes for 12 years & under

93 Handbells for 12 years & under
93 Handbells for 12 years & under

94 Handbells for 18 Years & Under
103 Male Gospel Group 8 Persons & under
109 Gospel Solo - Community
109 Gospel Solo - Community
109 Gospel Solo - Community
109 Gospel Solo - Community
111 Piano Solo for 18 years and over - Community
115 Instrumental Ensemble - Open Class
117 Woodwind Solo - Open Class

118 Brass Solo - Open Class

122 Instrumental Solo - Drum Community

Address
Nassau, NP

Cat Island

Freeport, Grand Bahama

Lyford Cay, Nassau

Moores Island, Abaco

Nassau, NP.

Nassau, N.P.
Rum Cay

Nassau, N.P.

Marsh Harbour, Abaco
Marsh Harbour, Abaco
Murphy Town, Abaco
Marsh Harbour, Abaco
Moores Island, Abaco
Marsh Harbour, Abaco
Exuma

Freport, Grand Bahama

Exuma

Freeport, Grand Bahama

School / Name
Gerald Cash Primary School

Old Bight High School

Bishop Michael Eldon High School

Bernard Farguarson -Lyford Cay Int. Scho

Garno Staurt - Moores Island All Age Sche

Woodcock Primary School

Thelma Gibson Primary School
Rum Cay All Age School

C. C. Sweeting Gr. 10 Ensemble

St. Francis de Sales Catholic School Male
Glenda Johnson

Jamal McDonald - Murphy Town, Abaco
Enzil Cooper - Marsh Harbour, Abaco
Dwight Martin - Moores Island, Abaco
Garnell Stuart - Marsh Harbour Commun
De Juan Davis & Varian Clarke - L. N. Coa
Aaron Ferguson - Visual Sound Entertaini

Warshawki Smith - L. N. Coakley High Sct

Joshua Rolle - Legend Marching Band

Score

Certificate

Position

96%

88%

88%

90%

85%

87%

87%
85%

85%

92%

92%

90%

90%

88%

90%

90%

89%

92%

86%

Honors

Distinction

Distinction

Honors

Distinction

Distinction

Distinction
Distinction

Distinction

Honors

Honors

Honors

Honors

Distinction

Honors

Honors

Distinction

Honors

Distinction

1st Place Winner

1st Place Winner

1st Place Winner

1st Place Winner

1st Place Winner

1st Place Winner

1st Place Winner
2nd Place Winner

1st Place Winners

1st Place Winner

1st Place Winner

2nd Place Winner

2nd Place Winner

3rd Place Winner

1st Place Winner

1st Place Winner

1st Place Winner

1st Place Winner

1st Place Winner



Class

J2

13
13

16

17

19
19

J11

J12

J21
J21

122

Title

125 Family Group

125 Family Group

129 Solo Singing for Bass - Open Class

134 Drum Line for 12 years & under
134 Drum Line for 12 years & under

Best Drummer for 12 Years & under
Best Drummer for 12 Years & under
Best Drummer for 12 Years & under
Best Drummer for 12 Years & under

Best Drummer for 13 - 15 Years

Best Drummer for 16 - 18 Years
Best Drummer for 16 - 18 Years

Best Cowbell Ringer for 13 - 15 Years

Best Cowbell Ringer for 16 - 18 Years

Best Combo for 12 years & under
Best Combo for 12 years & under

Best Combo for 16 - 18 Years

Best Combo for 18 Years & under

Junkanoo Band for 12 Years & Under
Junkanoo Band for 12 Years & Under

Junkanoo Band for 13 - 15 Years

124 Junkanoo Band for 18 Years & Under

Address
Marsh Harbour, Abaco
Freeport, Grand Bahama

Marsh Harbour, Abaco

Freeport, Grand Bahama
Nassau, N. P.

Nassau, N.P.
Nassau, N.P.
Nassau, N.P.
Freeport, Grand Bahama

Freeport, Grand Bahama

Nassau, N. P.
Freeport, Grand Bahama

Freeport, Grand Bahama

Freeport, Grand Bahama

Freeport, Grand Bahama
Nassau, N.P.

Freeport, Grand Bahama

Freeport, Grand Bahama

Nassau, N.P.
Freeport, Grand Bahama

Freeport, Grand Bahama

Freeport, Grand Bahama

School / Name

Rachael & Bethann Johnson - Marsh Harl
Generation X - Visual Sound Entertainme

Basil Been - Marsh Harbour

Walter Parker Primary School
Oakes Field Primary School

Angel Butler - Gerald Cash Primary Schoc
Joshua Anderson - Queens College

John Chipman - Queens College

Darius Mitchell - Hugh Campbell Primary

Malik Holbert - The Beacon School

Harvey Vistor - C. C. Sweeting High Schoc
Delano Demeritte - Total Education Cent

George Newbold - Jack Hayward High Scl

Delano Demeritte - Total Education Cent

Walter Parker Primary School
Gerald Cash Primary School

Bishop Michael Eldon Junkanoo Combo

Warriors Junkanoo Group

Woodcock Primary School
Walter Parker Primary School

Jack Hayward Junior Junkanoo Band

Jack Hayward High Junkanoo Band

Score

Certificate

Position

87%
85%

94%

86%
85%

92%
91%
91%
85%
85%

87%
85%

85%

85%

94%
86%

87%

88%

90%
85%

86%

86%

Distinction
Distinction

Honors

Distinction
Distinction

Honors
Honors
Honors
Distinction

Distinction

Distinction
Distinction

Distinction

Distinction

Honors
Distinction

Distinction

Distinction

Honors
Distinction

Distinction

Distinction

1st Place Winner
2nd Place Winner

1st Place Winner

1st Place Winner
2nd Place Winner

1st Place Winner
2nd Place Winner
2nd Place Winner
3rd Place Winner

1st Place Winner

1st Place Winner
2nd Place Winner

1st Place Winner

1st Place Winner

1st Place Winner
2nd Place Winner

1st Place Winner

1st Place Winner

1st Place Winner
2nd Place Winner

1st Place Winner

1st Place Winner
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